

Richco, Inc. 8145 River Drive Morton Grove, Illinois 60053

Tel: 773 539 4060; Fax: 773 539 6770

www.richco-inc.com

## **RoHS DIRECTIVE COMPLIANCE**

The following Product Series are produced by Richco, Inc.:

The following parts are included in its entirety in the product series:

CRLCBSRE Support, Reverse Mount, Cup

CRLCBSRE-4-01	CRLCBSRE-6-01	CRLCBSRE-8-01	CRLCBSRE-10-01
CRLCBSRE-4-01BK	CRLCBSRE-6-01BK	CRLCBSRE-8-01BK	CRLCBSRE-10-01BK
CRLCBSRE-4-19	CRLCBSRE-6-19	CRLCBSRE-8-19	CRLCBSRE-10-19
CRLCBSRE-4-19BK	CRLCBSRE-6-19BK	CRLCBSRE-8-19BK	CRLCBSRE-10-19BK

The above Product Series are respectively produced with the following substances:

RMS-01: Nylon 66 Ascend Performance Materials LLC Vydyne® 21SPF RMS-01: Nylon 66 Ascend Performance Materials LLC Vydyne® 21SPC

RMS-019 manufactured in the US, UK and China: Nylon 66, F.R. (Flame Retardant)

Ascend Performance Materials LLC Vydyne® ECO-315

Except as provided below, to the best of Richco's knowledge and belief, each of the Product Series listed above complies with the compositional requirements of the European Union Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive 2002/95/EC ("RoHS Directive") and the annulment of the Decabromobiphenyl ether (deca-BDE) exemption decision 2005/717/EC. The substances that are banned by the RoHS Directive are not intentionally added to any of the products within each Product Series.

This document is valid without signature and replaces all former statements made by Richco, Inc. concerning the RoHS Directive.

## DISCLAIMER

THIS LETTER AND OTHER INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION WITH COMPLIANCE WITH THE RoHS DIRECTIVE IS PROVIDED "AS IS" "AS AVAILABLE" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS." RICHCO DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS OR IMPLIED CONDITIONS, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR NONINFRINGEMENT.